Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Johnson & Johnson	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Essilor International, Name: S.A. (Compagnie Generale d' Optique	
	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership X Composition-State	Street Address: 147 ru de Paris	
Ell collection and	City: Charenton-le-Pont	
Other	State:	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: France Zip. 94220	
Execution Date(s) November 14, 2005	Association Citizenship	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Cruzenship	
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship FYance	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Crizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/262674; 78/266888; 78/262667; 78/590457; and 78/262671	B Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,742,560; 2,742,561; 2,825,485; 2,872,037; and 2,900,125 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing DEFINITY: DEFINITY 2; DEFINITY 3; DEFINITY 3; DEPINITY 3; DEPINIT	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kay Lyn Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 315.00	
Suite 3000 Street Address: 1601 Elm Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information:	
State. Texas z _{ip:} 75201-4761	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (214) 999-4761	b. Deposit Account Number 07-0153	
Fax Number. (214) 999-3623		
Email Address: kschwartz¶gardere.com	Authorized User Name Kay Lyn Schwartz	
9. Signature: Kay Do	11/14/05	
Signature Kay Lyn Schwartz	/ Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 4 sheet, attachments, and document.	
isaula of Lateott Stätilliä		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11-16-05 10:36 From-GARDERE +2149994176 T-979 P.03/04 F-160

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") was the owner of the Trademarks listed below;

WHEREAS, Assignor, by way of a prior acquisition of Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., dated June 6, 2005 ("Prior Sale"), Johnson & Johnson had agreed to assign and did assign to Essilor International, S.A. (Compagnie Generale d'Optique), a France corporation, with its address of 147 rue de Paris, 94220 Charenton-le-Pont, France ("Assignee"), all right, title, and interest, to the following trademarks/service marks along with any corresponding trademark filing and/or registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"):

MARK

SERIAL NO/REGISTRATION NO.

1.	DEFINITY	78/262674
2.	DEFINITY2	2,742,560
3.	DEFINITY2	2,742,561
4.	DEFINITY 2 & LOGO	2,825,485
5.	DUAL ADD	2,872,037
6.	FOURTH ZONE	78/266888
7.	FULL VISION POTENTIAL	78/262667
8.	GEMCOAT	2,900,125
9.	GEMCOAT ELITE	
10.	GROUND VIEW ADVANTAGE	78/59 0 457
11.	LUCID	
12.	SEE WIDER. SEE SHARPER.	78/262671

WHEREAS, it is the purpose of this document to memorialize the assignment of the above Trademarks in a form suitable for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the terms and conditions of the Prior Sale, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed above, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements of Trademarks in the United States; and

Assignor warrants that it had and has the right to transfer the rights described herein. Further, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the transfer of rights described herein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003229 FRAME: 0837 JOHNSON & JOHNSON

By:

Name: Richard F. Farabauer

Title: Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New Jersey

§ §

COUNTY OF Middlesex

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day personally appeared Richard F. Biribauer, Assistant Secretary of Johnson & Johnson, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed, on behalf of said company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 17 day of November.

2005.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

SIEAN TAYLOR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/21/2006

RECORDED: 11/16/2005